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Lat < Latmin_threshold
AND

Gamma < Gamma_thresholdStart

Yes +2
If Lat < Latmax_threshold

No

FMFT

T4−T5 > f(T4)
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TGCT

T4 < TGCT_threshold
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T4 > TGCR2_threshold

TGCR2

T4 > TGCR2_threshold

C3AR

R3 < C3AR_threshold Lat < Latmin_threshold
AND

Gamma < Gamma_threshold

Legend

T4 − Channel 4 temperature
T5 − Channel 5 temperature

R1 − Channel 1 albedo
R2 − Channel 2 albedo
R3 − Channel 3 albedo
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TGCT

T4 < TGCT_threshold
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Cloud Codes

a decision is made, add the
value to code.  Resulting cloud
codes are in hexagonal boxes
and indicate the path through
the decision tree.

At start code is one.  Each time

Clear Pixel

111 121 131

2111

302010

31

141

151

161 171

41

51

61 71

143

153

163 173

113 133

40

50

60

123

70

No

RGCT Cloud
R1 > RGCT_threshold

RGCT TGCR1 C3AR

T4 > TGCR1_threshold R3 < C3AR_threshold

NoYes NoNo

Yes

YesC3AT

R3 > C3AT_threshold

No

NoNo

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes Yes

Yes

Yes

No

+10 +20

+30

RRCT

Ratio_min < R2/R1

R2/R1 < Ratio_max

Clear

TGCT Cloud

FMFT Cloud

FMFT Cloud

Restored Clear

TGCT Cloud

Restored Clear

C3AT Cloud

RRCT Cloud

No

If Desert or Barren

No

If Lat > Latmax_threshold

Code = 1 +99

+100

+101

No

No

+68

+39 +49

+59

Cloud Pixel

Appendix A − Modified CLAVR Algorithm
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